15%  to reflect demand for the shares or changes in the market for the stock of financial institutions or regulatory
considerations.

(4) Core capital levels are shown as a percentage of total adjusted assets. Risk-based capital levels are shown as a
percentage of risk-weighted assets.

(5) Pro forma capital levels assume that the employee stock ownership plan purchases 300,000 shares of common
stock with funds borrowed from Charter Financial.  Pro forma GAAP and regulatory capital have been reduced by
the amount required to fund this plan.  See “Management” for a discussion of the employee stock ownership plan.

(6) Pro forma amounts and percentages assume net proceeds are invested in assets that carry a 20% risk weighting.

46

Edgar Filing: CHARTER FINANCIAL CORP/GA - Form S-1/A

92

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the historical consolidated capitalization of Charter Financial at March 31, 2010 on an
actual basis and on a pro forma basis after giving effect to the stock offering, based upon the assumptions set forth in
“Pro Forma Data.”

Historical
Capitalization

Pro Forma Consolidated Capitalization, Assuming
Gross Stock
Offering Proceeds of
$31.3 million

(1)
$59.0 million (

2 )
$67.8 million (

3 )
(Dollars in Thousands)

Deposits ( 4 ) $ 906,580 $ 906,580 $ 906,580 $ 906,580
Borrowed funds 212,232 212,232 212,232 212,232
Total deposits and borrowed funds $ 1,118,812 $ 1,118,812 $ 1,118,812 $ 1,118,812

Stockholders’ equity:
Preferred stock, no par value,
10,000,000 shares authorized
(post-offering)
Common stock, $.01 par value,
50,000,000 shares authorized
(post-offering); shares to be issued as
reflected ( 5 ) 199 $ 199 $ 199 $ 199
Additional paid-in capital 42,807 70,618 97,039 105,458
Retained earnings ( 6 ) 109,148 109,148 109,148 109,148
Accumulated other comprehensive
loss (3,031 ) (3,031 ) (3,031 ) (3,031 )
Less:
Treasury stock (36,903 ) (36,903 ) (36,903 ) (36,903 )
Common stock held by employee
stock ownership plan ( 7 ) (1,547 ) (3,740 ) (4,514 ) (4,958 )
Common stock acquired by
stock-based incentive plans ( 8 ) — (599 ) (811 ) (932 )
Total stockholders’ equity $ 110,673 $ 135,692 $ 161,127 $ 168,980

Pro Forma Shares Outstanding:
Total shares outstanding 18,672,361 18,672,361 18,672,361 18,672,361
Shares held by First Charter, MHC 15,857,924 11,576,864 9,896,351 9,896,351
Shares held by shareholders other
than First Charter, MHC 2,814,437 2,814,437 2,814,437 2,814,437
Shares sold in stock offering — 4,281,060 5,961,573 5,961,573

Total shareholders’ equity as a
percentage of total assets 8.91 % 10. 82 % 12. 59 % 13.12 %
Total tangible shareholders’ equity as
a percentage of total assets 8. 51 %

Edgar Filing: CHARTER FINANCIAL CORP/GA - Form S-1/A

93

(1) Based on 4,281,060 shares sold at $7.31 per share.

(2) Based on 5,961,573 shares sold at $9.89 per share.

(3) Based on 5,961,573 shares sold at $11.37 per share, which assumes that the maximum price per share is increased
15%  to reflect demand for the shares, changes in the market for the stock of financial institutions or regulatory
considerations.

(4) Does not reflect withdrawals from deposit accounts for the purchase of shares of common stock in the stock